IHSAA OFFICIAL SEMI-STATE WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Center School:

Date: 2/9/13

Individuai Results

106 |bs.
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First Name, Last Name
Brock Hudkins

D.J. Smith

Terrance Kennedy
Griffin Schermer

Tyler Ferguson

Joel Nawl

113 lbs.
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First Name, Last Name
Damon Kuhn

Jacob Brown

Mathew Mastison

Jasi Coureur

Etliot Molloy

Hunter Fox

120 Ibs.
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First Name, Last Name
Bailey LaHue

Josh Davis

Zack Runyon

Nathan Schitter

Chris Whitley

Anthony Schoettle

126 Ibs.
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First Name, Last Name
Luke Welch

Tyler Fleener

Dalton Noblitt

Bailey Schober

Blake Jourdan

Ben Macri

Grade

11
12
10
10
11

Grade
12
11
12
12

10

Grade
10
11
12
11
12
12

Grade
12
11
11
11

12

Tournament Director: Beth Hagan

W-L Rec.

21-0
38-5
391
39-5
54-1
39-9

W-L Rec.

54-2
29-4
51-5
42-9
32-2
39-7

W-L Rec.

38-2
51-4
35-10
37-4
24-7
39-6

W-L Rec.

44-1
40-3
39-8
31-11
25-9
28-13

(E-Mail completed copy as an attachment to resuits@ihsaa,orgl DO NOT FAX!)

School

Danville

Franklin Comm.
Floyd Central
Bloomington South
Ev. Reitz
Vincennes Lincoln

School

Ev. Reitz
Castle

Ev. Harrison
Jeffersonville
Danville
Cascade

School

Corydon Central
Ev. Reitz
Bloomington South
Jasper

Floyd Central
Center Grove

School

Castle

Center Grove
Columbus East
Greenwood
Ev. Mater Dei
Plainfield



132 lbs,
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First Name, Last Name
Levi Moss

Skyler Lykins

Devin Broukal

Logan Wedding

Mitch Gilbert

Ben Auberry

138 lbs.
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First Name, Last Name
Tyler Hupp

tsaiah Kemper

Jonah Thompson
Patrick Schnell
Phoenix Adams

Zach Batts

145 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Neal Molloy

Seth Ferguson
Brendon Kelley

Grant Brescher

Brent McCreary
Matthew Ruddick

152 lbs.
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First Name, Last Name
Brayden Montgomery
Kody Henshaw

Jordan Partee

Ashton Forzley

Kyle Stillinger

Jacob Stevenson

160 lbs.
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First Name, Last Name
Luke Kriech

Seth Seitzinger
Mahlon Parkinson
Andy Wimpelberg
Chase Herron

Michael Rynkiewich

Grade
12
11
11
12
12
11

Grade
12
10
12
10
11
11

Grade
12
11
11
11
12
11

Grade
12
12
11
10
12
10

Grade
12
12
12
12
11
12

W-L Rec.

35-0
35-8
38-5
34-4
37-9
33-5

W-L Rec.

39-1
44-4
38-5
29-11
38-8
43-3

W-L Rec.

39-0
24-9
37-1
34-6
36-6
29-15

W-L Rec.

35-3
38-7
48-3
26-9
36-7
38-5

W-L Rec.

40-3
36-7
35-3
39-15
35-7
41-8

School

Ben Davis

Franklin Comm.
Bloomington South
Ev. Memorial
Columbus East
North Knox

School

Indian Creek

Ev. Central
Greenwood

Castle

Terre Haute South
Cascade

School
Danville
Martinsville
Ev. Central
Jasper
Mooresville
Columbus East

School

Danville

Ev. Memorial
Madison

Ev. Mater Dei
Columbus East
Franklin Comm.

School

Franklin Comm.
Bloomington South
Ev. Mater Dei

Ev. Reitz

Floyd Central

Mt. Vernon




170 lbs.
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First Name, Last Name
Jake Rickenbaugh
Conor Galvin

Garett Fentz

Evan Elmore

Alex Schneider

Larry Schaffer

bs.

First Name, Last Name
Dakota Thacker
Connor Ludwig
Damien Chambers
Jonah Zorniger
Michael Petrole

Sam Bassemier

195 Ibs.
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First Name, Last Name
Clayton Fiddter

Kalob Salkill

Rudy Harris

Jesse Miller

Cesar Guttierrez

Drew Neisius

220 Ibs.

[o T & 3 N CNER OF I S

First Name, Last Name
Conner Tolley

Dylan Jones

Jerad Boehm

Boyd Haley

Nick Ottersbach
Austin Martin

285 Ibs.
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First Name, Last Name
Norman Oglesby
Austin Little

Drew Ponder

Gavan Jolley-Little
Nathan Wright

Rob McKee

Grade
11
12
12
10
12
12

Grade
11
12
11
12
11
10

Grade
12
12
11
12
12
12

Grade
11
12
12
12
12
12

Grade
10
12
12
11
12
12

W-L Rec,

46-1
39-5
37-6
29-11
32-6
32-4

W-L Rec.

41-3
34-8
38-5
27-4
35-8
27-13

W-L Rec.

44-0
47-1
34-5
37-10
25-8
27-14

W-L Rec.

38-3
34-1
47-1
38-9
39-4
19-9

W-L Rec.

38-4
39-3
32-6
46-6
26-4
36-10

School

Heritage Hills
Bloomington South
Frankiin Comm.
Avon

Ev. Mater Dei
Owen Valley

School
Bloomington South
Brownsburg
Edgewood

Avon

Franklin Comm.
Ev. Mater Dei

School
Bloomington South
South Spencer
South Putnam
Northview

Ben Davis
Greensburg

School

Franklin Comm.
Avon

Heritage Hills
Bloomington South
Floyd Central
Gibson Southern

School

Ben Davis
North Posey
Center Grove
Jeffersonville
Ev. Mater Dei
Columbus East




Summary of Team Standings

School
1. Bloomington South
2. Franklin Comm.
3. Danville
4, Ev. Reitz
5. Ben Davis
6. Ev. Mater Dei
7. Castle
8. Avon
9, Center Grove
10.  Floyd Central
10. Heritage Hills
12.  Columbus East
13. Ev. Central
14. Ev. Memorial
15. Indian Creek
16. Corydon Central
16. Greenwood
16. North Posey
19. Jasper
19. Jeffersonville
19.  South Spencer
22. Brownsburg
22, Martinsville
24. Ev. Harrison
25.  Madison
Officials
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10,
11.
12.

Score
115
103
77.5
60
54
51
47
37
36
35
35
30
28.5
28
21
20
20
20
18
18
18
16
16
14
13
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